following: 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Allottee Type of 
Security 
Allotted 

No. of 
Security 
Allotted 

Face Value 
of Security 
(in Rs.) 

Amount (in Rs.) 

1. Sanlam Emerging Markets 
(Mauritius) Limited 
(‘Allottee’) 

Equity Shares  38,88,889 10/- Rs. 
105,00,00,030/- 
(Rupees One 
Hundred Five 
Crores and 
Thirty Only) 

Further, pursuant to the preferential issue and execution of the Term Sheet dated December 10, 2024, 
an open offer has been triggered in accordance with Regulation 3 and 4 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition 
of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 (‘SEBI SAST Regulations’).